
Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Fwd: Annual Calibration Due
2 messages

Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 11:28 AM
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Delmont, Derya <derya.delmont.ext@siemens-healthineers.com>
Date: Wed, 5 Jun 2024 at 10:52
Subject: Annual Calibration Due
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Team,

I have a V1000 Foetal heart simulator SN: PRO2912A12.

Can you please send me a quotation?

 

Kind Regards,
Derya Delmont
Technical Administrator
01708 435482 (ext. 3150)
Siemens Healthcare Limited
Queens Hospital
Rom Valley Way
Romford RM7 0AG, United Kingdom

Queensmes.team@siemens-healthineers.com

www.siemens.co.uk/healthcare

 

Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 11:44 AM
Draft To: derya.delmont.ext@siemens-healthineers.com
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Dear Derya, 

Thank you for your email. I can confirm the cost of a V1000 annual service and functional check (which includes a
new Calibration Certificate) is £60.00 plus £12.00 return carriage (plus VAT). An official quotation will be emailed to
you after our engineers have assessed the equipment, from which you can then raise a Purchase Order. 

I have generated a return reference for you - SRS68807. Please can I ask that you use this reference on any
paperwork and packaging and send your V1000 to the following address:

SRS68807
Viamed Ltd
15 Station Road
Cross Hills
BD20 7DT

If you could please include a certificate of decontamination status that would be great.

05/06/2024, 11:44 Gmail - Fwd: Annual Calibration Due

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d104de5290&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1801016664223648675%7Cmsg-f:180101666422364… 1/2

mailto:derya.delmont.ext@siemens-healthineers.com
mailto:derya.delmont.ext@siemens-healthineers.com
mailto:info@viamed.co.uk
mailto:info@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Queensmes.team@siemens-healthineers.com
mailto:Queensmes.team@siemens-healthineers.com
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.siemens.co.uk_healthcare&d=DwMFAg&c=9mghv0deYPYDGP-W745IEdQLV1kHpn4XJRvR6xMRXtA&r=47jLurNiCInHqK8OvstMyWfly8o0YtmiYy8ogyt1wcc&m=1gbcZVRdYG8itEQ_ALT_1gL8-EEGwmnQ_mk__Tqgz7GxBPpbeM59m7sErUh7xCDy&s=M9kF7a8U5L0lhSQfzQnHjFUiKulu2Gv8b4P_U3h20IE&e=


If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind regards

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

[Quoted text hidden]
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